
  SHARYLAND PIONEER  
  LADY DIAMONDBACKS 
     2019 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 

 
 
  VARSITY       JUNIOR VARSITY DARK 

 
JUNIOR VARSITY LIGHT   

HEAD COACH: Orlando Garcia 
VARSITY ASST: Nathan Saenz 
ASST COACHES:  Rebecca Lopez, Alyssa Cherry, Kandi Helle, 
Rudy Youngblood  
 ATHLETIC COORDINATOR: Thomas Lee 
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Aaron Moss, Robert Montoya, Arlene 
Gutierrez 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Richard Thompson 
PIONEER PRINICIPAL: James D. Heath 
SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Maria M. Vidaurri 
MASCOT: Diamondbacks 
COLORS: Charcoal Gray/Red/White  
 
**GAMES ARE DISTRICT GAMES** 
Rev-10/9/18 

Jan 26(Sat) Scrimmage (Weslaco East)  Away     10:30am 
Jan 29(Tue) Scrimmage (Los Fresnos)  Home    6:00 PM 
  Feb 1(Fri)  Scrimmage (Valley View)  Home   7:00 PM 
  Feb 5(Tue) Scrimmage (Mcallen Nikki Rowe) Away     7:00PM  
  Feb 8(Fri) Scrimmage (Juarez Lincoln)  Home     7:00 PM 
  Feb 12(Tue) Mission High   Home     7:00 PM 
  Feb 14-16 Mission Fast pitch Tournament   ????? 
  Feb 19(Tue) Brownsville Pace   Home      7:00PM 
  Feb 21-23 Marble Falls Tournament  Away ???? 
  Feb 26(Tue) Open    Away     7:00 PM 
  Feb 28-Mar 2 Brenham Tournament  Away      ???? 
  Mar 5(Tue) **PSJA SOUTHWEST   Home     7:00 PM 
  Mar 8(Fri) **PALMVIEW   Away     7:00 PM   
  Mar 12(Tue) **SHARYLAND   Home    7:00 PM   
  Mar 14(Thur) **MISSION VETERANS   Home    6:00 PM 
  Mar 19(Tue) **PSJA MEMORIAL   Away     7:00 PM 
  Mar 22(Fri) **ROMA    Home    7:00 PM 
  Mar 26(Tue) **RIO GRANDE CITY  Away     7:00 PM 
  Mar 29(Fri) **PSJA SOUTHWEST  Away      7:00PM 
  Apr 2(Tue) **PALMVIEW   Home     7:00PM 
  Apr 5(Fri) **SHARYLAND   Away       7:00PM 
  Apr 9(Tue) **MISSION VETERANS   Away     7:00PM 
  Apr 12(Fri) **PSJA MEMORIAL   Home       7:00PM 
  Apr 16(Tue) **ROMA                      Away      7:00PM 
  Apr 18(Thur) **RIO GRANDE CITY  Home       7:00PM 
  Apr 24(Tue) DISTRICT CERTIFICATION 
 
 

Jan 26(Sat) Scrimmage (Weslaco East) Away       9:00am 
Jan 28(Mon) Scrimmage (Los Fresnos) Away  7:30 PM     
Feb 2(Sat) Scrimmage (Valley View) Away       11:30 AM 
Feb 4(Mon) Scrimmage (Nikki Rowe) Home      11:00 AM 
Feb 9(Sat) Scrimmage (Mission) Away      9:30/11 AM 
Feb 11(Mon) PSJA HIGH  Away        7:00pm 
Feb 14-15 Sharyland tournament Away ???? 
Feb 16  Lasara-(varsity)  Home 2:00 PM 
Feb 18(Mon) Brownsville Pace  Away      7:00 PM 
Feb 23(Sat) Open   Away      10:00am 
Feb 25(Mon) **PSJA Southwest  Home     7:30pm 
Mar 2(Sat) **PALMVIEW  Away      11:00 am 
Mar4 (Mon) **SHARYLAND  Home    7:30pm 
Mar 9(Sat) **MISSION VETERANS Home    11:00am 
Mar 11(Mon) **PSJA MEMORIAL  Away    11:00am 
Mar 13(Wed) **ROMA   Home    11:00AM 
Mar 18(Mon) **RIO GRANDE CITY Away    7:30pm 
Mar 23(Sat) **PSJA SOUTHWEST Away    11:00am 
Mar 25(Mon) ** PALMVIEW  Home    7:30pm 
Mar 30(Sat) **SHARYLAND  Away 11:00am 
Apr 1(Mon) **MISSION VETERANS Away     7:30pm     
Apr 6(Sat) **PSJA MEMORIAL  Home     11:00am 
Apr 13(Sat) **ROMA   Away 11:00am 
Apr 15(Mon) **RIO GRANDE CITY Home 7:30pm 
 
 
 

Jan 28(Mon) Scrimmage (Los Fresnos) Away      6:30 PM    
Feb 2(Sat) Scrimmage (Valley View) Away     10:00 AM 
Feb 4(Mon) Scrimmage (Nikki Rowe) Home     9:30 AM 
Feb 9(Sat) Scrimmage (Juarez Lincoln) Home    9:30/11 
Feb 11(Mon) PSJA HIGH  Away     5:30pm 
Feb 16(Sat) Edcouch-Elsa  Away    10:00am 
Feb 18(Mon) Brownsville Pace  Away     5:30pm 
Feb 21-23 Rio Grande City tournament Away ?? 
Feb 25(Mon) **PSJA SOUTHWEST                Home     6:00 
Mar 2(Sat) **PALMVIEW  Away       9:30 AM  
Mar 4 (Mon) **SHARYLAND  Home    6:00PM 
Mar 9(Sat) **MISSION VETERANS Home    9:30PM 
Mar 11(Mon) **PSJA MEMORIAL  Away     9:30 am 
Mar 13(Wed) **ROMA   Home    9:30 
Mar 18(Mon) **RIO GRANDE CITY Away     6:00PM 
Mar 23(Sat) **PSJA SOUTHWEST Away     9:30 
Mar 25(Mon)  **PALMVIEW  Home     6:00 PM 
Mar 30(Sat) **SHARYLAND  Away     9:30    
Apr 1 (Mon) **MISSION VETERANS Away      6:00 PM  
Apr 6(Sat) **PSJA MEMORIAL  Home     9:30AM  
Apr 13(Sat) **ROMA   Away      9:30AM 
Apr 15(Mon) **RIO GRANDE CITY Home     6:00PM 
 
 
 
  


